
From: Chris Ann Dickerson 
Sent: 4/24/2014 6:42:22 PM 

Scott Harding, IID (sharding@iidenergy.com); Darren Hanway, SCG 
(dhanway@semprautilities.com); Hitson, Brian J 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BJH9); Hilgart, Jessica K 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKHh); Jeff Hirsch, Hirsch & 
Associates (jeff.hirsch@doe2.com); John Hoffner, City of Pasadena 
(jhoffner@ci.pasadena.ca.us); Anthony Harrison, CEEIC 

To: (aharrison@efficiencycouncil.org); Higgins, Mark 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MSHV); Hill Huntington, Stanford 
(hillh@stanford.edu); Delphine Hou, CAISO (dhou@caiso.com); Abreu, Kenneth 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=KEA3); Valerie Kao, 
CPUC/DRA (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); Bruce Kaneshero, CPUC 
(bsk@cpuc.ca.gov); Chris Kavalec, CEC (ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us); Doug 
Kemmer, CEC (DKemmer@energy.state.ca.us); Floyd Keneipp, Navigant 
(floyd.keneipp@navigant.com); Mike Jaske, CEC (mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
Jaqueline Jones, SCE (Jacqueline.Jones@sce.com); Suzanne Korosec, CEC 
(skorosec@energy.state.ca.us); David Jermain, SCE (david.jermain@sce.com); 
Steve Jack, SDG&E (SJack@semprautilities.com); Lorenzo Kristov, CAISO 
(lkristov@caiso.com); Jaimi Johnson, LADWP (jaimi.johnson@ladwp.com); 
Raymond Johnson, SCE (raymond.johnson@sce.com); Jennifer Kalafut, CPUC 
(jennifer.kalafut@cpuc.ca.gov); Marc Jaccard, Simon Fraser Univ (jaccard@sfu.ca); 
Nickerman, Luke (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LXNG); 
Le-Quyen Nguyen, CEC (Le-Quyen.Nguyen@energy.ca.gov); Angie Lee, Navigant 
(angie.lee@navigant.com); Mike Messenger, ITRON (mike.messenger@itron.com); 
Kirsten Midura, Navigant (kirsten.midura@navigant.com); Steve Kromer, CPUC 
MECT (jskromer@gmail.com); Hazel Miranda, CPUC 
(hazel.miranda@cpuc.ca.gov); Matt O'Kefe, Opower (california@opower.com); 
Doug Mahone, HMG (dmahone@h-m-g.com); Cindy Li, CPUC (xl2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lonnie Mansi, SDG&E (lmansi@semprautilities.com); Edward Marino, Sierra Club 
(edward.marino@sierraclub.org); Sierra Martinez, NRDC (smartinez@nrdc.org); 
Millar, David (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DUMG); Cynthia 
Mitchell, TURN (cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); Neil Millar, CAISO 
(nmillar@caiso.com); Kevin McKinley, SDG&E/SCE 
(KMcKinley@semprautilities.com); Dave Modisette, CMUA 
(dmodisette@cmua.org); Jim McMahon, Better Climate (jim@betterclimate.info); 
Richard Oberg, SMUD (ROberg@smud.org); David Lu, CPUC 
(david.lu@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill Knox, ARB (wknox@arb.ca.gov); Aaron Lu, CPUC 
(aaron.lu@cpuc.ca.gov); Ali Miramadi, CAISO (amiremadi@caiso.com); Dina 
Mackin, CPUC (dina.mackin@cpuc.ca.gov); Jaclyn Marks, CPUC 
(jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); Mark Martinez, SCE (Mark.S.Martinez@sce.com); 
Loan Nguyen, SCG (LNguyen@semprautilities.com); Peter Lai, CPUC/ED 
(ppl@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill Monsen, MRW (wam@mrwassoc.com); Ali Miramadi, 
CAISO (almiremadi@gmail.com); Catalyn Misca, CAISO (cmisca@caiso.com); 
Ramaiya, Shilpa R (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Patry, 
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Daniel (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DbPO); Plummer, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M3PU); Nika Rogers, CPUC 
(nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); Brad Rogers, Navigant (brad.rogers@navigant.com); Jill 
Powers, CAISO (jpowers@caiso.com); Kristen Ralff Douglas, CPUC 
(krd@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill Pennington, CEC (Bpenning@energy.state.ca.us); David 
Peck, CPUC (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Dennis Peters, CAISO 
(dpeters@caiso.com); Amy Reardon, CPUC (amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Justin 
Regnier, CEC (JRegnier@energy.state.ca.us); Rachel Radell, SMUD 
(rradel@smud.org); Sam Piell, Navigant (sam.piell@navigant.com); Mabel Paine, 
ICFI (mpaine@icfi.com); Bruce Pearlstein, Navigant 
(bmce.perlstein@navigant.com); Tom Osterhus, Integral Analytics 
(tom.osterhus@integralanalytics.com); Neal Rearden, CPUC 
(neal.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Cynthia Rogers, CEC (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); 
Rob Rubin, SDG&E (rrubin@semprautilities.com); Keith Roberts, CEC 
(Keith.Roberts@energy.ca.gov); Ted Pope, Energy Solutions (TPope@energy-
solution.com); Mike Rufo, ITRON (mike.mfo@itron.com); Robert Russell, 
Navigant (robert.mssell@navigant.com) 

Cc: 
Bee: 
Subject: DAWG April 22, "DAWG & Pony" follow-up 

DEMAND ANALYSIS WORKING GROUP (DAWG) 

Meeting link: http://demandanalysisworkinqgroup.orq/?p=985 

Some of the topics we'd like to pursue in DAWG this IEPR cycle (2014-2015) were mentioned in 
the agenda and are provided in the list below (at the bottom of this message). 

In addition, we asked folks to submit written comments on or before Thursday May 1, 
2014, COB, describing your key needs and preferences. Send them to me 
(cadickerson@cadconsul as a reply to this email. I'll compile those together with the discussion 
on April 22. We'll run that through the DAWG Executive Committee and propose a flow and 
schedule to address key issues and topics. 

Thank you! 

Priorities for 2014-15 IEPR (and therefore DAWG) cycle 

• Energy Efficiency 
O Per State Legislature (Padilla) letter (2013) 
O CPUC EE Potential Study 
O EE to achieve specific, locational and temporal impacts 

(and measure and forecast those impacts) 
O CPUC policy, administrator pilots 
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O Demonstrate how EE has, or can offset need to build 
power plants and address duck chart 

O Loadshapes that reflect EE and new shapes given peak 
shift due to PV 

O Progress toward Saturation Studies? 
O Expanded outreach to POUs/attention to POU issues 
O Stakeholder input on priorities 
O Desired outputs, required resources, timeline for above 
O 2013 Codes and Standards - perhaps % day workshop, 

similar to, or from PEC 
O The PG&E "Carbon Metric" framework to aid in integrated 

GHG abatement planning. 
Demand forecasts 

O Further disaggregation of demand forecasts 
(purpose/process) 

O Move to hybrid model 
O Off-year IEPR update 
O Stakeholder input on priorities 
O CAISO - inclusion of "non-conventional" resources in TPP 
O Desired outputs, required resources, timeline for above 

Distributed Generation 
O Continued improvements in forecasting 
O Review of Net Metering 
O Revisit IOU forecasting; facilitate process improvements if 

needed 
O Effects of smart meters 
O Expand to include CHP? 
O Stakeholder input on priorities 
O Desired outputs, required resources, timeline 

Demand Response 
O Reconnect with DRMEC 
O Assess whether enhanced participation in DAWG would be 

beneficial 
O Stakeholder input on priorities 
O Desired outputs, required resources, timeline for above 

ISO 
O CAISO TPP Whitepaper on broader inclusion of "Non-

Conventional" (i.e. EE/DR/customer-side DG) resources in the 
CAISO planning studies 

AMI Data 
Microgrids 
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